
 

 

CHAITANYA GODAVARI GRAMEENA BANK 
(A Government undertaking sponsored by Union Bank of India) 

HEAD OFFICE :: GUNTUR 

Guntur Dept. : Information Technology                Date: 26.04.2022 

 
Addendum - I 

RFP for Empanelment of Technical & Commercial empanelment of Vendors for 
supply, installation, testing, commissioning and maintenance of Batteries and UPS 

        

      Tender Reference : 099/51/RFP/2022-23/01, Date: 12.04.2022 
  Date of Addendum : 21-04-2022 
 
Purpose of Addendum:  

Amendments in RFP document           -------- Page Nos – 14, 27, 28 30 & 41 

Clarifications in RFP document          --------  Page Nos – 6, 15, 27, 28, 29 & 30 

 

Amendments: 
 

 

 

Page 
No. 

Current Clause details To be amended as 

27 Form–VI-A: 
3.1. Input Voltage: 175 V - 300 V at full 
load, 120 V – 300 V at 50% load 

Form–VI-A: 
3.1. Input Voltage: 170 V - 280 V at full 
load, 120 V – 280 V at 50% load 

28 Form–VI-A: (2 KVA UPS) 
17. iv) CE, PEP, BIS 
certification for UPS model 
quoted 
 

 Batteries: 65 AH 

Form–VI-A: (2 KVA UPS) 
17. iv) CE, BIS 
certification for UPS model 
quoted (PEP Not mandatory) 
 

 Batteries: 65 AH, 100 AH 

30 Form–VI-A: (3 KVA UPS) 
17. iv) CE, PEP, BIS 
certification for UPS model 
quoted 
 

 Batteries: 100 AH, 150 AH, 65 AH 

Form–VI-A: (3 KVA UPS) 
17. iv) CE, BIS 
certification for UPS model 
quoted (PEP Not mandatory) 
 

 Batteries: 100 AH, 150 AH 

14 Period of validity: 
The prices quoted shall be valid for a 
minimum period of two years from the 
last date 
for submission of offers and applicable 
for the quantity projected for 
procurement by 
the bank. 

Period of validity: 
The prices quoted shall be valid for a 
minimum period of 18 months from the 
last date 
for submission of offers and applicable for 
the quantity projected for procurement 
by 
the bank. 



 

 

CHAITANYA GODAVARI GRAMEENA BANK 
(A Government undertaking sponsored by Union Bank of India) 

HEAD OFFICE :: GUNTUR 

Guntur Dept. : Information Technology                Date: 26.04.2022 

 
41 Commercial Bid (Form-B): 

 

UPS/Battery 
Capacity 

UPS: 2 KVA 

UPS: 3 KVA 

Battery: 65 AH 

Battery: 100 AH 

Battery: 150 AH 
 

Commercial Bid (Form-B): 
 
 
The revised Form-B is enclosed.  

 

Clarifications: 

Page 

No. 

Clause details Clarification 

6 Request for change of EMD to 

Rs.1,00,000/- 

No change in the RFP terms and 
conditions 

15 Request for change of Battery warranty 

period from 3 years to ‘2 years’ 

No change in the RFP terms and 
conditions 

28 & 

30 

Request for change the Batteries delivery 

& installation period as ‘within 3 days’ 

No change in the RFP terms and 
conditions 

27 & 

29 

Change of load power factor from 0.8 PF 

to unity PF 

No change in the RFP terms and 
conditions 

27 & 

29 

Should UPS be compatible with generator 

power? 

Yes, the UPS should be compatible with 
the generator power 

 

All the other terms and conditions of the RFP read with Addendum-I remain 

unchanged. 

 

 

Place : Guntur                           Dr. B V RAMANA RAO                                                  

Date : 26.04.2022                                                                GENERAL MANAGER 



COMMERCIAL BID                                                                                                                                               FORM-B  
 (RFP for supply, installation, testing, commissioning and maintenance of Batteries and UPS) 

                                      (Amount in Rs.) 

 
 

UPS/Battery Capacity 
Unit 

price of 
UPS* 

Unit price 
of Battery* 

AMC cost for * Total AMC cost 
for three years 

(c+d+e) 

Buy back 
amount 

Total price 
(a+b+f-g) 4th 

Year 
5th 
Year 

6th 
Year 

a b c d e f g  h 

UPS: 2 KVA (Only UPS)   NA              

UPS: 3 KVA (Only UPS)  NA        

UPS: 2 KVA with 65 AH 
Battery 

 NA        

UPS: 2 KVA with 100 
AH Battery 

 NA        

UPS: 3 KVA with 100 
AH Battery 

 NA        

UPS: 3 KVA with 150 
AH Battery 

 NA        

Battery: 65 AH NA  NA  NA  NA  NA    

Battery: 100 AH NA  NA  NA  NA  NA    

Battery: 150 AH NA  NA  NA  NA  NA    

TOTAL         

 
* The price should include the costs of all the materials such as stands, cables etc. to make the UPS & Batteries operational.  

 

 OTHER TERMS & CONDITIONS: 

1 
Expected delivery Period:   For UPS with Batteries: within 2 Weeks       
                                         For Batteries: 2 to 3 days  

  
  

 



2 

The quoted price should be all-inclusive price (i.e., including GST, if any Excise Duty, Sales Tax, VAT, any other applicable 
duties and taxes, Packing, Freight and Forwarding, Transit Insurance, Local transportation, Hamali Charges, completing the 
Road permit formalities, if required, Installation, testing and warranty period charges. The total price shall also include 
Technical/User Manuals, Driver/ Utility Compact Disk) and shall be applicable uniformly to any part of the country in case 
Bank prefers to place repeat orders for different locations. No additional charges/ management fee of any kind will be 
reimbursed. However, Octroi/ Entry Tax will be reimbursed as per actual, subject to production of original receipts and other 
relevant documents. 

 

Further, we declare that all the terms & conditions as per the RFP are agreeable to us. 
 
 
 
Date:                                                                                              Signature with Official seal 


